

Kummayak Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive Yashok, Panchthar Province No.1, Nepal

Invitation for Sealed Quotation

Date of Publication: 2078/05/11 (27/08/2021)

1. Kummayak Rural Municipality invites hard copy of Sealed Ouotation from eligible bidders/suppliers for the following Goods.

1. Reminiagua Rema viamerpanty invites hard copy of Scaled Quotation from englore oldders, suppliers for the following Goods.											
S. N.	Contract No.	Description of works	Location	Estimated Amount without VAT	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Bid validity period	Fee for bid document (NRs.)	Last date of bid Submission	Bid Opening date	Re mark s	
2.	KRM/SQ/2078/079-02	Procurement of Stationery Items	Kummayak RM	11,21,908.85	25400.00	45 days	1000.00	2078/05/25, 12:00 hrs.	2078/05/25 , 13:00 hrs.		

^{2.} Eligible Bidders/Suppliers may purchase or may obtain further information and inspect the Sealed quotation Forms at the office of Kummayak Rural Municipality, Panchthar at Kummayak Rural Municipality on or before 2078/05/25 12:00 hrs. Bidders/Suppliers should deposit the equivalent fee for bidding document in the respective Revenue Account Number 0960010373474, (Kummayak ga.pa. antarik rajaswa khata ga1.1) in Mega Bank Nepal Limited, Yashok Panchthar. Bids shall be valid for as mentioned above from the last date of submission of bids. Bid Security shall have 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

- 3. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at mention above date and time at the office of Kummayak Rural Municipality, Yashok, Panchthar.
- 4. Other things not included in bidding documents will be as per Public Procurement (1st Amended) Act 2073 and PPR 2064 (10th Amended 2077).
- 5. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason whatsoever.
- 6. Bid Security Amount may also be deposited in the respective Dharauti Khata (0960010021014, KUMMAYAK GA.PA DHARAUTI KHATA)
- 7. Note: Further detail regarding the notice of Invitation for Bids/, interested bidders are requested to visit the notice board of Kummayak Rural Municipality, Yashok, Panchthar or website

Chief Administrator Officer